23.0437.04002 Title.

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1422

- Page 1, line 2, after "to" insert "legal"
- Page 1, line 7, replace "Nonconforming" with "Legal nonconforming"
- Page 1, line 8, after "a" insert "legal nonconforming"
- Page 1, line 9, after "use" insert ", situated in a residential zoning district,"
- Page 1, line 14, remove "and"
- Page 1, line 15, after "<u>c.</u>" insert "<u>The lot or parcel upon which the structure dedicated to</u> residential use is located abuts a public right of way; and

<u>d.</u>"

- Page 1, line 24, remove "or"
- Page 2, line 1, after "safety" insert ";
 - (8) Encroach upon a public right of way; or
 - (9) Encroach upon any neighboring property"
- Page 2, line 2, after "a" insert "legal"
- Page 2, line 5, after "a" insert "legal"
- Page 2, line 9, after "of" insert "legal"
- Page 2, line 17, after "a" insert "legal nonconforming"
- Page 2, line 22, replace "Nonconforming" with "Legal nonconforming"
- Page 2, line 23, after "a" insert "legal nonconforming"
- Page 2, line 24, after "use" insert ", situated in a residential zoning district,"
- Page 2, line 29, remove "and"
- Page 2, line 30, after "<u>c.</u>" insert "<u>The lot or parcel upon which the structure dedicated to</u> residential use is located abuts a public right of way; and

<u>d.</u>"

- Page 3, line 9, remove "or"
- Page 3, line 10, after "safety" insert ";
 - (8) Encroach upon a public right of way; or
 - (9) Encroach upon any neighboring property"
- Page 3, line 11, after "a" insert "legal"
- Page 3, line 14, after "a" insert "legal"

Page 3, line 18, after "of" insert "legal"

Page 3, line 26, after "a" insert "legal nonconforming"

Page 4, line 1, replace "Nonconforming" with "Legal nonconforming"

Page 4, line 2, after "a" insert "legal nonconforming"

Page 4, line 3, after "use" insert ", in a residential zoning district,"

Page 4, line 8, remove "and"

Page 4, line 9, after "<u>c.</u>" insert "<u>The lot or parcel upon which the structure dedicated to</u> residential use is located abuts a public right of way; and

<u>d.</u>"

Page 4, line 18, remove "or"

Page 4, line 19, after "safety" insert ";

- (8) Encroach upon a public right of way; or
- (9) Encroach upon any neighboring property"
- Page 4, line 20, after "a" insert "legal"
- Page 4, line 23, after "a" insert "legal"
- Page 4, line 27, after "<u>of</u>" insert "<u>legal</u>"
- Page 5, line 4, after "a" insert "legal nonconforming"

Renumber accordingly